

ARO Exclusive Promotion

PROMOTION PERIOD

NUSKIN PHARMANEX (B) SDN. BHD. ("Nu Skin")'s "ARO Exclusive Promotion" ("Promotion") shall commence from 1 January 2023 to 31 December 2023 ("Promotion Period").

PROMOTION

The following sets out the terms and conditions applicable to the Promotion.

Eligibility

- 1. This Promotion is open exclusively to Nu Skin's Brand Affiliates who subscribe Automatic Re-Order Program ("Program").
- 2. To sign up as ARO subscriber, the individual need to fill up the Automatic Re-Ordering Program Enrollment Contract/ Amendment Document ("Document") and agrees on to the terms & conditions on the Document.

Promotion Mechanics

3. All ARO subscribers will entitled to purchase the following packages at a promotional price:-

Item (and each a 'Kit')	Price (BND)
LifePak	117.00
G3 (900ml x 2 bottles)	130.50
Marine Omega (120 caps)	73.80
Tegreen97 (120 caps)	101.70
ageLOC LumiSpa Activating Cleanser	43.20
 ageLOC LumiSpa Activating Cleanser (Normal/ Combo) 100ml; or 	
 ageLOC LumiSpa Activating Cleanser (Dry) 100ml; or 	
 ageLOC LumiSpa Activating Cleanser (Oily) 100ml; or 	
 ageLOC LumiSpa Activating Cleanser (Blemish Prone) 100ml; or 	
- ageLOC LumiSpa Activating Cleanser (Sensitive) 100ml	

GENERAL

- 4. By participating in this Promotion, the ARO Subscriber agree:
 - (a) to have read, understood and to be bound by the T&Cs herein, the Policies and Procedures, the Seller Agreement and International Sponsor Agreement, the Resident Market Product Purchase Agreement and the the Automatic Re-Ordering Program Enrollment Contract/ Amendment Document;

- (b) that Nu Skin's decision on all matters relating to the Promotion shall be final, conclusive and binding on all Brand Affiliates and no further enquiries, correspondence and/or appeal, in written or verbal to dispute Nu Skin's decision shall be entertained;
- (c) to access Nu Skin's website www.nuskin.com at regular time intervals to view the T&Cs herein and ensure to be kept up-to-date on any changes or variations to the T&Cs.

5. Nu Skin reserves the right:

- (a) To add, delete, suspend or vary the T&Cs contained herein, either wholly or in part, at its absolute discretion without any prior notice;
- (b) To disqualify at its absolute discretion any Brand Affiliates from participating in this Promotion for any reason whatsoever; and
- (c) To terminate or suspend this Promotion at its absolute discretion without any prior notice.
- 6. The T&Cs herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Brunei and the agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Brunei.